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Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service

Legal Case #:4993
Case Information
RE# Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date PreLit Lit  Obsolete
212049 12/1/2010 11/5/2010 12/14/2010
Customer Information
Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact
Incident John F. Strong 1802 Brentwood Dr. = Mountain Home AR 72653 | H870-425-6032
E jstrong@pmd34.hbs.edu
Incident Information
Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status
Pl
PD Cause:4038  Could Not Duplicate Concern Unknown
S Concern:1007 Fired on Safe Release
C FSR

11/5/10: CSR brought over a letter from customer. He stated that he experienced FSR with his rifle. He put the gun in gun case & quit using it.
He saw CNBC show & now knows he is not the only one that has experienced this. He wants rifle to be safe to use. He wants to hand it down
to grandson. He did not include his phone number. Asked us to contact him at his mailing address. df

Firearm Information

Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial Bbl. DOM
Remington CF/BA 700/7MM REM MA n/a 6610896 XW 12/1/1972
Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner
H P H SPT GDS AMARILLO TX two-oiece scope base Y

Ammunition Information - None Defined
Other Products Information - None Defined

Settlement
Remington/700/CF/BA
: . Cash Reim. Date Cash
Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Settlement APV Date APV
Repair under BLM
program

Repair/Replacement Cost Repair/Replacement Date
$45.23 12/14/2010
11/5/10: Sending ARS, ltr, form. df 12/3/10: Unable to duplicate concern at bench. The trigger mechanism was slow to respond due to sticky
residue build up and the bolt release had to be forced open to remove bolt. fls 12/8/10: Left msg for customer to call me. We can install new
TA, clean, under BLM program. df 12/8/10: Customer called. Apprvd repair & pd by credit card. I will close case when I get parts list. df
12/14/10: Got parts list - closed file. df :

Examination[Remington/CF/BA]

Part Sub-Part | Code | Comment |

Examiner supry ]
Exam Date (12/3/2010

Examination|[Product Type RF
[Action Type A
Assigned To Supry

Canse 1038 Could Not Duplicate ”Build up of stichy residue, plant debris found stuck to trigger

Concern assembly and to follower spring.

Description 24 inch Model 700 &mm Rem Mag caliber
Date Code XW ]

Barrel Bore Plugged False
Bulged False
[mi . IFalse I

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=4993& Type=Case 12/14/2010

PS 14360



PrintDisplay Page 2 ot 2
'|\Fired while Obstructed |
Muzzle/Crown Slightly Worn;
Condition Functioning
S Slightly Worn; . . .
Firing Pin Functioning some sticky residue on outside of bolt body
Slightly Worn;
Shroud Functioning
Slightly Worn;
Bolt Face Functioning
Handle IS:hght.ly Worn;
unctioning
Slightly Worn; Not . . . . .
Stop Functioning Stuck in receiver due to build up of sticky residue
- Slightly Worn;
Condition Functioning
Extractor Cut Condition IS:‘hght‘ly Wom;
unctioning
Ext/Eject Test True
Block Condition ---Select---
. . Slightly Worn; -
Locking Lug Condition Functioning
[Notch Condition ---Select---
Condition- ---Select---
Magazi . i .
a832I0¢ lBox Condition Suightly Worn,
unctioning
Exterior Condition Worn; Functioning
Overall Stock Condition Worn; Functioning
Fore End Condition ---Select---
" Slightly Worn;
Receiver Condition Functioning
Bulged False
Description [Model 700 Bolt Lock
Safe i .
v Function }S:hght} y Worn;
unctioning
Lift ---Select--- Inot measured
[Notch Shght.l y W°"‘;
Sear Functioning
I(\:Ion-Remmgton Description Two-peice
omponents scope base
http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=4993 & Type=Case 12/14/2010
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November 5, 2010

John F. Strong

1802 Brentwood Dr.
Mountain Home, AR 72653
Ph: n/a

Ref: # 4993
Dear Mr. Strong,

Enclosed is a prepaid UPS shipping label to cover shipment of your firearm to our factory
for examination.

Please include a copy of this letter to put inside the shipping container. The letter .
inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in transit and we want to
be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Mark the ends of the box with “Product
Service”. Product Service will,be inspecting the firearm and will contact me with the results.

I hope that this action will keep you a loyal Remington customer. -

Sincerely,

D. Fulcher

Consumer Affairs Administrator
Remington, H&R, Marlin
Phone: 1-800-243-9700

Fax: 336-548-7872
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Remington Arms Company, Inc. ® 870 Remington Drive ® P.O.Box700 e Madison, NC 27025
Phone 800-243-9700 e www.remington.com
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. November 01, 2010
~ 1802 Brentwood Dr

Mountain Home, AR 72653-4267

Remington Arms Company, Inc.
870 Remington Drive

P.O. Box 700

Madison, NC 27025-0700
Attn: Consumer Services

Ref: Remington Model 700 self firing

Gentlemen:

In the early 1970’s, I purchased a Remington Model 700 (S/N 6610896) for deer/elk
hunting. I made several trips to the Rocky Mountain states in the immediate years
following my purchase and I can recall on several occasions the rifle fired with out my
touching the trigger. A couple of times this occurred as I was in the process of taking off
the safety in preparation to unload the gun. Thank goodness no damage was done as I
had the rifle pointed at the ground. However, as a result on these mysterious firing I
determined I was not going to use this rifle again as I believed it to be unsafe and gave up
rifle hunting. The rifle has been kept in its gun case ever since.

Last month I was watching CNBC when they programmed Remington Under Fire on
October 20, 2010. It was clear from watching that program I was not the only one to
experience an accidental firing with a Model 700. It was clear this issue has been
experienced by many gun users several of whom have informed Remington of this safety
issue with the safety/trigger mechanism of the Model 700 but it was unclear during my
viewing the program if Remington has recalled the rifle or offered owners a fix for the
problem.

Thus, I’m writing to seek your help in advising me on how to make my rifle safe to use
without the worry that it will fire by it’s self with out the shooter contacting the trigger.
Advise me of your recommendations as I would like to give it to my grandson. You may
contact me at the above letter head address.

Yours truly;

9 16610896

John F. Strong | - Model: 7 @ @

LT Illl

212049
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Factory Repair Form , Page 1 of 3

Model Serial

Number:| REVN  Monn 2000 | Number: 66/0 8¢

Are you the original owner?: X YES [ NO

Date of Purchase:

vame: | Jorw ) Grrows | | PGRT

o Address (noPQ Boxes):
LIBOZ %Re JTLo0D D.e

City: Mouvmid Home State:] AR | Zip:| 72¢$3

Phone
(Daytime):[ )0 - Y25 06 1| Fax:, WV/A

E-mail Address: (lf e-mail address is provided, notification of receipt and shlpment will

be sent)| js€ Fongy € pmd3d.hbs.edy )

E-mail Address:
| would like to receive future e-mail updates from Remington.

___Please describe your problem and date of occurrence: i

seLF Fres., o Severit dccﬁsna,d-i
T RIFLe  RASCrOEpTHC (725D /o

Corptcndl DIE PLIELIZ. Ti1Ss HaHRIeey
Rl covPtc oF Finres coHitia TAK/AYE,
THh— Ri1FeE "ofF " SA4Fs7y T #tre Aol
5% 7 THIS RIFEE FALET Cocuved /7T VP
PZ% /973,4p/z=;z_ SHOSTAAG LeTs Tt 4 Ry

LSEE 4 D LegeRt. DalED  [/-0/-200 %
500 ;characters left

Ammunltlon Information:

Manufacturer: /)737;7/,«4 Dl Type:| 7"707 AAG....

Other (i.e. buIIet welght/type shot size,
powder):. 4 25 £R  Sodft FZ

Handload Information: R

Powier Used| /4 | Powdereisht] /7

Case/Hull Used: | Primer Used: | _

Bulet TypelStot Size: /| | RebaderUsed:| /

Firearms Care (Cleaning and Lubrication):

http:/www .remington.com/asp/factory repair_form.asp 11/5/201Q
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Factory Repair Form Page 2 of 3

Brand of cleaning solution used: | ﬂ fr S

Bzan .

How often do you clean the bore? (Months or Number of
ounds) Locper  onl
How often do you clean the action? (Months or Number of

rounds) (Tas s Sostee
How often do you clean the trigger assembly’? (Months or Number of
rounds)

Tty Odf
Brand of lubricant used _OF . j_mc@/
How often do you Iubrlcate the bore? (Months or Number of

rounds) ./ 4973 T

How often do you Iubrlcate the actlon’? (Months or Number of
rounds) ! ' ’

How often do you lubricate the trigger assembly’? (Months or Number of
rounds) ,

Have you reviewed the cleaning and maintenance recommendations on our web site or
in our owners manual? >[] YES NO

When was the last time that your firearm was serviced by a Remlngton authorized

repairman/gunsmith?). /l/L’P&‘K
What were theservnces e e e,
performed?)| gt

Ship your INSURED firearm by either UPS or Parcel Post to:

- Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Attn: Arms Service Division
14 Hoefler Avenue
llion, NY 13357

[J WARNING: DO NOT SEND LIVE OR SPENT SHELLS IN YOUR FIREARM OR IN
THE SAME BOX WITH THE FIREARM. THIS IS A VIOLATION OF FEDERAL LAW. IF
YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE SEND THEM IN A
SEPARATE PACKAGE AND INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS (WITH ZIP CODE),
TELEPHONE AND MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF YOUR FIREARM.

::'Record the serial number of your firearm before sending it.
:: Pack your firearm for safety and to prevent further damage in shipping and handling.
Preferably,
ship in a f irearm box. (Note: Original boxes may not be returned.)
:: Remove all accessories from your firearm to prevent loss or damage.
:: Provide a return address on both the outside and inside the box. Shipments without a
proper

http://www.remington.com/asp/factory repair_form.asp : 11/5/2014 PS 14366



Fﬁctory Repair Form Page 3 of 3

return address will be refused.
:: Ship your INSURED firearm by either UPS or Parcel Post. Remington is not
responsible for
damage or loss during shipment, so you may elect to purchase insurance from your
carrier.

Charge repairs will be processed using the following guidelines:

:: Repairs $75.00 and under will be completed and returned to you C.0.D. (To avoid
C.0.D. Charges, please include your credit card number and expiration date with your

gun)

:: For Repairs over $75.00, you will receive a written estimate detailing the nature of the
repair, applicable taxes and shipping. You will have 30 days to approve the repair
estimate. Repairs can be paid by check, money order, or credit card (American Express,
Discover, MasterCard, or VISA). If you wish, you can expedite repairs over $75.00 by
setting a pre-authorized amount that can be billed to your credit card. We process
checks electronically through Check21.

/I/Mz:'-—- 56-:'1-" Q;’ =& 7y

L7 Dg7e7y S0l -~ RO/

o M1y 7S W%’D . -
4
A

1

http://www.remington.com/asp/factory_repair form.asp 11/5/201 ?: S 14367
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November 01, 2010

1802 Brentwood Dr
Mountain Home, AR 72653-4267
NOV 04 2010
Remington Arms Company, Inc. :
870 Remington Drive Ressdesd ;
P.O. Box 700
Madison, NC 27025-0700 CeR: (‘ AAZDD,

| 5100
M0 Daducd SerwicC

Attn: Consumer Services

Ref: Remington Model 700 self firing

Gentlemen:

In the early 1970’s, I purchased a Remington Model 700 (S/N 6610896) for deer/elk
hunting. I made several trips to the Rocky Mountain states in the immediate years
following my, purchase and I can recall on several occasions the rifle fired with out my
touching the trigger. A couple of times this occurred as I was in the process of taking off
the safety in preparation to unload the gun. Thank goodness no damage was done as I
had the rifle pointed at the ground. However, as a result on these mysterious firing I
determined I was not going to use this rifle again as I believed it to be unsafe and gave up
rifle hunting. The rifle has been kept in its gun case ever since.

Last month I was watching CNBC when they programmed Remington Under Fire on
October 20, 2010. It was clear from watching that program I was not the only, one to
experience an accidental firing with a Model 700. It was clear this issue has been
experienced by many gun users several of whom have informed Remington of this safety
issue with the safety/trigger mechanism of the Model 700 but it was unclear during my
viewing the program if Remington has recalled the rifle or offered owners a fix for the
problem.

Thus, I’m writing to seek your help in advising me on how to make my rifle safe to use
without the worry that it will fire by it’s self with out the shooter contacting the trigger.
Advise me of your recommendations as I would like to give it to my grandson. You may
contact me at the above letter head address.

R

J ohn F. Strong

PS 14368
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o Remington Arms Company, Inc.
Remlngton 870 Remington Drive

* P. O. Box 700
WWW.remingion.cor Madison, NC 27025-0700

ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM

DATE: 11/5/2010|REQUESTED BY: Dell

QUANTITY: 1|WEIGHT PER PACKA!10 lbs
———
REEASE|CHECKIONE

COORDINATOR I WILL MAIL RXKKAK
TO MAIL |

DESCRIPTION: Ref# 4993
Rifle

LABEL INFORMATION

MAIL LABEL TO: John F. Strong
1802 Brentwood Dr.
Mountain Home, AR 72653

RETURN ITEM TCRemington Arms
Attn: Product Service
Ilion, NY

2010 ALL CURR USD L OF 1
SVC GNOCOR TACT WT 10 0 LBS

TRACKINCH 124XX53EIGEE2550%1

REF 1 JOHN F STRONG/€D/DMF

REF 2:4883/RIFLE

4X X536 NOV 8,

HANDL ING CHARGE ©.00

T3 oy =D
SINGLE-PIELE Pl RATE CHRULS. SVe T/ U

3 &.50

cop .08 RS .5

3Z ggg oGO 0 08 5D wgu_;
an @ 00 PR ©.00 Sp 0.0

TOT PUB CHG 9.45 PLB +HANDL 1 HG g 45
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